DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES REGULAR MEETING AT CITY HALL MONDAY, FEBRUARY 01, 2021 AT 6:30pm

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock

Roll Call: Rob Baldwin, Karen McMillan, Dawn Wallace, Mike Craddock

Absent: Richard Anderson

Business of the Audience: None

1. Approval of Agenda: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve the Agenda. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

- 2. Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department Report Sgt.Pannell was present. Sheriff LaRue was present and let us know that Deputy Moore is here permanent. Follow up on Post Office break in.
- 3. Discussion on closure of street for Butte Valley High School Graduation Parade: Mrs. McMillan made a motion to approve closure of street for Butte Valley High School Graduation Parade June 5th 2021, Resolution to follow up at next Council meeting. Mrs. Wallace seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 4. Resolution 21-03 approving an Amendment to the 2020 Community Block Grant Program-Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1) Standard Agreement to add additional funds from the 2020 Community Development Block Grant Program-Coronavirus Response Round 2 and 3 NOFA dated December 18, 2020: Mrs. McMillan made a motion to approve Resolution 21-03 approving an Amendment to the 2020 Community Block Grant Program-Coronavirus Response Round 1 (CDBG-CV1) Standard Agreement to add additional funds from the 2020 Community Development Block Grant Program-Coronavirus Response Round 2 and 3 NOFA dated December 18, 2020. Mr. Craddock seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 5. Set May date for City's Annual Spring Spruce Up: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve May 1st or 2nd choice May 15th for City's Annual Spring Spruce Up. Mrs. Wallace seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- 6. Continue League of California Cities Membership for 2021 year: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve and Continue League of California Cities Membership for 2021 year. Mrs. McMillan seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.

7. Admin & Staff-Council Reports:

A. Administration Replacement Committee Report-: Seven applications have been turned in. Committee to meet Monday.

Consent Agenda -

- A. Approval of Payment of Bills: Mrs. McMillan made a motion combine A&B and to approve. Mr. Baldwin seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- B. Approval of Minutes of the Meeting, January 19, 2021:
- 8. Future Agenda items and Information: Resolution for parade, Administration Replacement Committee Report, waste mgmt. postage for CDBG.

	Mike Craddock, Mayor
y Sammis, City Clerk	